“Small and easy to use”
Desktop DD actuator birth
New Product
New Product
ABSODEX MINI type
AX6000M Series
CC-1148A
It is not just small but easy to use!

* Graph shows the typical value during 24 VDC (Ambient temperature: 25 °C)
2
How to order
AX6000M Series
( )
How to order
C 	Mounting
base
E 	Interface
specifications
B 	Driver type
Model no.
A 	Size
(Max. torque)
D 	Cable length
  Set model no. (actuator, driver, and cable)
Actuator model no. Driver model no. Cable model no.
A 	Size C 	Mounting base E 	Interface
specifications
D 	Cable length
Note: "04" if the cable
length is 4m
• Motor cable
• Resolver cable
Model Model no. of options
AX6 001 MU BS U0D04
Symbol Descriptions
A  Size (Max. torque)
001 1.2N•m
003 3.0N•m
B  Driver type
MU With MU type driver
E  Interface specifications
U0 Parallel I/O (NPN specifications)
C  Mounting base
Blank Standard (without mounting base)
BS Electroless nickel plating
Surface treatment installation
D  Cable length
D02 Standard 2m
D04 Standard 4m
D06 Standard 6m
D08 Standard 8m
D10 Standard 10m
DM02 Movable 2m
DM04 Movable 4m
DM06 Movable 6m
DM08 Movable 8m
DM10 Movable 10m
AX6 M001 BS AX9000MU U0 AX-CBLM8 D04
AX-CBLR8 D04
Model no.
3
AX6000M Series
  AX6001M
Dimensions

 Miniature/light weight (resin body)
 Wiring is easy for the connector connection
How to order
Items Descriptions
Product name MU Type Driver
AX9000MU
Power
voltage
Main
power
supply
DC24V±10%
Control
power
supply
DC24V±10%
Structure Integrated driver and controller
Ambient
temperature 0~50°C
Ambient
humidity 20~90%RH  (no freezing)
Operating
ambient
temperature
−10~65°C
Operating
ambient
humidity
20~90%RH  (no freezing)
Atmosphere No corrosive gases or powder dust.
Noise resistance
1000 V (P-P), pulse width 1 μs, rising edge 1 ns,
impulse noise test, induction noise
(capacitive coupling)
Vibration
resistance 4.9m/s2
Weight Approx. 0.5 kg
Degree of
protection IP2X
AX9000MU U0
6
MU type driver
CN3 I/O circuit specifications
I/O circuit specifications
Descriptions
1 circuit
current
(mA)
Max.
points
(circuit)
Max.
current
(mA)
Max. current
consumption
(mA)
Input circuit 4 14 56
746Output circuit 30 18 540
Brake output (BK+,BK-) 75 2 150
*	�The maximum number of simultaneous output points for the output circuits
is 14 out of 18.
CN3 output signal
Pin no. Signal Logic
33 M code output (bit 0) Positive
34 M code output (bit 1) Positive
35 M code output (bit 2) Positive
36 M code output (bit 3) Positive
37 M code output (bit 4) Positive
38 M code output (bit 5) Positive
39 M code output (bit 6) Positive
40 M code output (bit 7) Positive
41 In-position output Positive

Cable specifications
Minimum cable bending radiusCable dimensions
How to order ABSODEX related parts
  Related parts
Product Applicable model Model no.
PC communication cable (DOS/V) AX Series AX-RS232C-9P
  Mounting base
Product Applicable model Model no.
Mounting base AX6001M, AX6003M AX-AX6000-BASE-BS
  Power
Product Applicable model Model no.
24 VDC Power supply AX9000MU AX-PWR-SWD100P-24-C (Note 1)
(Note 1) If you purchase the above model from our company, the power supply input cable (1m) and power supply output cable (1m)
are included.
  Noise filter
Product Applicable model Model no.
Noise filter for power supply AX9000MU AX-NSF-NF2015A-OD
* The parts listed on this page can be purchased from CKD.
L  (Cable length)
(93)
(16)
(7.1)
(11
.4)
(1
7.
3)
(1
5)
(29
.1)
(7.2)
(21.4)
AX Series
9
ABSODEX selection guide specifications check sheet
Table direct drive
(Note) Contact CKD for chain drives and gear drives.
■ Operating conditions
1. Index 2. Oscillator
Movement angle Ψ (°)  or no. of indexes
Movement time t1 (sec.)
Cycle time t0 (sec.)   cycle time=moving time+dwelling time
(Note) Index time is movement time + settling time.
 The settling time differs according to the working condition, but generally is between 0.025 and 0.2s.
Your company name
Division
TEL
Your name
FAX
■ Load conditions
Table
  Material 1. Steel   2. Aluminum
  Outline Dt(mm)
  Plate thickness ht(mm)
  Weight m1(kg)
Workpiece
  Quantity nw (pc.)
  Max. weight mw (kg/pc.)
  Installation center Dp(mm)
Pallet fixture
  Quantity np (pc.)
  Max. weight mp (kg/pc.)
■ Others
Installation attitude
 1. Horizontal (Fig.2) 2.Vertical (Fig. 3)
Extemal job
 1. None 2. available
 (Note) Eccentric load caused by gravity from vertical
installation, extemal load caused by caulking work.
Dial plate support form bottom
 1. None 2. available
 Coefficient of friction μ